Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|------------------------|----------|--------------------------|----------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | | 11/07/2007 | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date | |
| Mr. Alex Suk | | | | 06/11/2009 | |
| | ΟΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | Unicous Marketing Inc. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 233 S Wacker Dr | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Ste 5401 | | | | |
| City: | Chicago | | | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60606 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | 11936521 |
| Application Number: 1193 | | 11936 | 521 | | 119: |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | \$40.00 |
| Fax Number: (312)962-5748 | | | | | OP \$ |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | Ρ |
| Phone: (312) 628-7408 Email: bbertoglio@intelinklaw.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Brad Bertoglio | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 233 S Wacker Dr | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Ste 5025 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Chicago | o, ILLIN | OIS 60606 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | UNI1002P0005US | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Brad R. Bertoglio | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | | |

500885444

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alex Suk, having United States citizenship and a residence and mailing address of 329 North Eaton Street, Northfield, Illinois (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to UNICOUS MARKETING INC., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business of 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5401, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE PROCESSING OF ELECTRONIC COUPONS, for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/936,521 was filed on November 7, 2007, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, within and throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements, which may have occurred before the execution of this Patent Assignment Agreement. This conveyance is effective *nunc pro tunc* November 7, 2007.

ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the aforementioned application and any additional, continuing or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to the aforementioned application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof; (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign application or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the design in any country throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the appropriate officials in any country issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the INTELINK LAW GROUP LLC of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the Patent Office of the United States of America or the Patent Office of any other country.

6/11/ 09 Dated:

Alex Suk

Alex Suk

Print Name:

Witnessed by: